
N.C. Wesleyan (13-7) -vs- William Peace (11-8)
3/24/2026 at Raleigh, NC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ava Strickland (6-3)
Loss: Reagan Stewart (7-3)
HBP: Ava Strickland, Addyson Romanczyk
PB: Isabelle Olson (4)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 45   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
N.C. Wesleyan 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 6 9 2
William Peace 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 7 3

N.C. Wesleyan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooke Markiewicz ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Ragan Holloman rf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Kyiah Simmons lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Lily Taylor pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Simmons 1b 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
    Samantha Hughson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savannah Bain 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Kendall Wallace dp 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Caleigh Warf c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lexi Howerton 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Aleah Jones cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Vivian Lloyd ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ava Strickland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Addyson Romanczyk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 9 4 4 6 9

2B: Brooke Markiewicz (1)
HR: Kayla Simmons (1)
SB: Ragan Holloman (1); Kyiah Simmons (1); Kendall Wallace (3)
E: Kayla Simmons (1); Savannah Bain (1)

William Peace 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cierra Lear cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Gracee Greer rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Alli Bordwine ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Reagan Stewart p/1b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Isabelle Olson c 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Allison Burlew 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Madison Taylor 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Caroline Burdsal ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Megan Hobbs ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Hannah Cron pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trinity Whitt 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
    Marissa Fuller ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sabrina Cox lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kinley Jordan lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Savannah Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 7 4 5 3 12

2B: Alli Bordwine (1); Reagan Stewart (1); Caroline Burdsal (1);
Kinley Jordan (1)
SH: Alli Bordwine (1)
SB: Gracee Greer (1)
HBP: Reagan Stewart (1); Megan Hobbs (1)
E: Reagan Stewart (2); Allison Burlew (1)

N.C. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ava Strickland (W, 6-3) 4.2 3 2 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 17 24 1 10 95
Addyson Romanczyk 2.1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 13 4 3 40
Totals 7 4 2 5 3 0 0 2 0 29 37 5 13 135

William Peace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reagan Stewart (L, 7-3) 4.0 6 5 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 20 24 3 2 91
Savannah Paul 3.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 7 2 57
Totals 9 6 4 4 6 0 0 0 0 32 36 10 4 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 1st N.C WIL
Brooke Markiewicz struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Ragan Holloman singled to left field (2-2 FBBS). 0 0
Kyiah Simmons walked (3-2 BBFSBB); Ragan Holloman advanced to second. 0 0
Kayla Simmons reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); Kyiah Simmons advanced to second; Ragan
Holloman out at third p to 3b. 0 0
Savannah Bain struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBBFK). 0 0

William Peace - Bottom of 1st N.C WIL
Cierra Lear grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFBFF). 0 0
Gracee Greer reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 0 0
Gracee Greer advanced to second. 0 0
Alli Bordwine doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Gracee Greer scored, unearned. 0 1
Reagan Stewart hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKSFH). 0 1
Isabelle Olson walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Reagan Stewart advanced to second; Alli Bordwine advanced to third. 0 1
Allison Burlew reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Isabelle Olson advanced to second; Reagan Stewart
advanced to third; Alli Bordwine out at home p to c. 0 1
Madison Taylor struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 0 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 2nd N.C WIL
Kendall Wallace walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 1
Caleigh Warf out on batter's interference (0-2 KF). 0 1
Kendall Wallace stole second. 0 1
Lexi Howerton walked (3-2 FBBKBFFB). 0 1
Aleah Jones struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 1
Brooke Markiewicz popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 1

William Peace - Bottom of 2nd N.C WIL
Trinity Whitt struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 0 1
Sabrina Cox struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1
Cierra Lear lined out to 2b (3-2 BSBSBF). 0 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 3rd N.C WIL
Ragan Holloman singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Kyiah Simmons flied out to lf (3-2 BBBFF). 0 1
Ragan Holloman stole second. 0 1
Kayla Simmons singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FS); Ragan Holloman scored. 1 1
Samantha Hughson pinch ran for Kayla Simmons. 1 1
Savannah Bain singled to left field (0-0); Samantha Hughson advanced to second. 1 1
Kendall Wallace struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 1
Caleigh Warf struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 1 1

William Peace - Bottom of 3rd N.C WIL
Kayla Simmons to 1b for Samantha Hughson. 1 1
Gracee Greer singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Alli Bordwine grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Gracee Greer advanced to second. 1 1
Reagan Stewart grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 1
Gracee Greer stole third. 1 1
Isabelle Olson walked (3-2 BSBFFBFB). 1 1
Allison Burlew grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 4th N.C WIL



Lexi Howerton struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 1
Aleah Jones grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 1 1
Brooke Markiewicz flied out to rf (0-2 FFF). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

William Peace - Bottom of 4th N.C WIL
Caroline Burdsal pinch hit for Madison Taylor. 1 1
Caroline Burdsal doubled down the rf line (2-2 BKSB). 1 1
Marissa Fuller pinch hit for Trinity Whitt. 1 1
Marissa Fuller grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFB); Caroline Burdsal advanced to third. 1 1
Kinley Jordan pinch hit for Sabrina Cox. 1 1
Kinley Jordan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Caroline Burdsal out at home p to c. 1 1
Cierra Lear grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 1 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 5th N.C WIL
Madison Taylor to 1b for Caroline Burdsal. 1 1
Trinity Whitt to 2b for Marissa Fuller. 1 1
Kinley Jordan to lf. 1 1
Ragan Holloman singled to right field (0-1 K). 1 1
Kyiah Simmons reached first on an error by p (0-1 S); Ragan Holloman advanced to third. 1 1
Lily Taylor pinch ran for Kyiah Simmons. 1 1
Ragan Holloman scored on an error by 3b. 2 1
Kayla Simmons homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Lily Taylor scored, unearned. 4 1
Savannah Bain reached first on an error by p (0-1 K). 4 1
Savannah Bain advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 1
Savannah Bain advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 1
Kendall Wallace walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Reagan Stewart to dp. 4 1
Savannah Paul to p. 4 1
Kendall Wallace stole second. 4 1
Caleigh Warf fouled out to c (2-1 BBK). 4 1
Kendall Wallace advanced to third on a passed ball; Savannah Bain scored on a passed ball, unearned. 5 1
Lexi Howerton lined out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 5 1
Vivian Lloyd pinch hit for Aleah Jones. 5 1
Vivian Lloyd fouled out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 5 1

William Peace - Bottom of 5th N.C WIL
Kyiah Simmons to lf for Lily Taylor. 5 1
Aleah Jones to cf for Vivian Lloyd. 5 1
Gracee Greer grounded out to p (0-0). 5 1
Alli Bordwine grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 5 1
Reagan Stewart walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 5 1
Isabelle Olson walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Reagan Stewart advanced to second. 5 1
Allison Burlew walked (3-1 KBBBB); Isabelle Olson advanced to second; Reagan Stewart advanced to third. 5 1
Megan Hobbs pinch hit for Madison Taylor. 5 1
Addyson Romanczyk to p for Ava Strickland. 5 1
Megan Hobbs hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KH); Allison Burlew advanced to second; Isabelle Olson advanced to
third; Reagan Stewart scored. 5 2
Hannah Cron pinch ran for Megan Hobbs. 5 2
Trinity Whitt flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 6th N.C WIL
Reagan Stewart to 1b. 5 2
Brooke Markiewicz doubled to center field (2-2 BKKB). 5 2
Ragan Holloman fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 2
Kyiah Simmons singled to center field (2-2 BBKF); Brooke Markiewicz advanced to third. 5 2
Kyiah Simmons stole second. 5 2
Kayla Simmons flied out to rf, RBI (3-2 BKSBBF); Kyiah Simmons advanced to third; Brooke Markiewicz
scored. 6 2



Savannah Bain flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 6 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

William Peace - Bottom of 6th N.C WIL
Kinley Jordan singled to center field (1-0 B). 6 2
Cierra Lear popped up to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 6 2
Gracee Greer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kinley Jordan out at second ss to 2b. 6 2
Alli Bordwine grounded out to 1b (0-0). 6 2

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 7th N.C WIL
Kendall Wallace singled to center field (3-2 BBKBFF). 6 2
Kendall Wallace stole second. 6 2
Caleigh Warf flied out to cf (1-2 SSFBFF). 6 2
Lexi Howerton grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK); Kendall Wallace advanced to third. 6 2
Aleah Jones grounded out to 3b (1-2 SFB). 6 2

William Peace - Bottom of 7th N.C WIL
Reagan Stewart doubled to right center (0-1 K). 6 2
Isabelle Olson reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 KBKB); Reagan Stewart advanced to third. 6 2
Allison Burlew popped up to ss (0-1 F). 6 2
Hannah Cron lined out to lf (0-0). 6 2
Trinity Whitt singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Isabelle Olson advanced to second; Reagan Stewart
scored. 6 3
Kinley Jordan doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 SF); Trinity Whitt advanced to third; Isabelle Olson scored,
unearned. 6 4
Cierra Lear grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FFBFBFFFBFFF). 6 4


